
 

Action plan 2020 
 

Decision recommendation  
 

The Executive Board 

 

● takes note of the action plan 2020.  

● approves the budget application 2020.  

 

Budget application 2020   
 

Activity Budget in € 

Strategy development and communication 

Development costs  

Workshop 1   

Workshop 2  

Total 

 

4.000 

500 

500 

5.000 

Meeting at Internet Week Denmark  

External experts  

Conference costs   

Preparation  

Total 

 

1.000 

1.000 

500 

2.500 

Meeting 2 

External experts  

Conference costs   

Preparation  

Total 

 

250 

1.000 

250 

1.500 

Communications  500 

Others   500 

Total 2020  10.000 

 

 

Contact  
 

Chairman Wolfgang Schmidt (Kiel, Germany)  
T +49 431 901 2473 I wolfgang.schmidt@kiel.de 

Vice Chairman Christian Lausten Sørensen (Aarhus, Denmark)  
T +45 4185 6100 I cls@aarhus.dk 

Kiel, 24 February 2020  


