

Action plan 2020

Decision recommendation

The Executive Board

- takes note of the action plan 2020.
- approves the budget application 2020.

Budget application 2020

Activity	Budget in €
Strategy development and communication	
Development costs	4.000
Workshop 1	500
Workshop 2	500
Total	5.000
Meeting at Internet Week Denmark	
External experts	1.000
Conference costs	1.000
Preparation	500
Total	2.500
Meeting 2	
External experts	250
Conference costs	1.000
Preparation	250
Total	1.500
Communications	500
Others	500
Total 2020	10.000

Contact

Chairman Wolfgang Schmidt (Kiel, Germany)

T +49 431 901 2473 I wolfgang.schmidt@kiel.de

Vice Chairman Christian Lausten Sørensen (Aarhus, Denmark)

T +45 4185 6100 I cls@aarhus.dk